Union Health Ministry assures Doctors of all possible efforts to ensure safety

NEW DELHI [INDIA] : The representatives of the Federation of Resident Association (FORDA), Indian Medical Association (IMA) and Resident Doctors'

Governmental Medical Colleges & Hospitals of Delhi have met the Union Ministry of Health & Family Welfare at New Delhi in the aftermath of the incident against a resident doctor in RG Kar College Hospital, Kolkata.

The Associations have put forth their demands regarding their concern over the safety and security of healthcare workers at the workplace. The Union Ministry of Health & Family Welfare has heard the demands of the representatives and assured them of all possible efforts to ensure the security of healthcare protives of all the Associations were informed that the Government is well aware of the situation and is sensitive to their demands. It was observed that 26 States have already passed legislation for the protection of healthcare workers in their respective states. In view of the concerns expressed by the Associations, the Ministry assured them of constituting a Committee to suggest all such possible measures for ensuring the safety of healthcare professionals. Representatives of all stakeholders including the State Governments will be invited to share their suggestions with the Committee.

Ministry requested the agitating doctors to resume their duties in the larger public interest



Meanwhile, Medical Association (IMA)

President Dr Asokan on Saturday said

Narendra Modi's intervention into the rape and murCollege and Hospital in Kolkata adding that they will be writing to the Prime

Yes, we'll write to PM. We will be writing to the PM. The time is ripe for his intervention... Certainly, that (PM Modi mentioning women's safety in his August 15 speech) is one aspect that shows that he is concerned. It will be very appropriate to write to the prime minister. IMA will be doing that," Asokan told ANI.

'We did meet the Health Minister. Now it's for the government to respond. They will have the political will to respond now. Because what we have asked for is not something beyond them. We are asking for a very fundamental right, the right to life," he added.

Asokan said that doctors

protesting against the rape and murder case of a trainee doctor in Kolkata. "The response is over-

whelming from every corner of the country. Doctors stand united against this injustice. The protest is there, taking care of the emergency services and the casualties. The medical profession has stood united across the country. Across all the sectors whether it's private, government, or corporate doctors are in protest. We are paying international attention to this issue because this involves the issue of the safety of women," he said. "We are expecting a gesture from the government because this is a very basic question of safety, especially the safety of women. Not only of our doctors but of the entire working women class. Public opinion in the country and the momentum that it has

movement for safety," IMA President added. Following the announcement of a nationwide strike over the RG Kar Medical College rape and murder incident by the IMA, doctors at All India Institutes of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) in Delhi staged a protest march inside the campus on Saturday. The doctors were seen holding posters and raising slogans of "We want

IMA Secretary General Dr Anil Kumar J Nayak said they are hopeful that the government will bring the law they are demanding."Our junior and resident doctors carried out a maha rally yesterday. 4000-5000 doctors joined it... Everyone is agitated and they are demanding safety. They are demanding CPA,

NIA CHARGESHEETS TWO MORE NAXALS IN NARESH BHOKTA MURDER CASE

NEW DELHI [INDIA] : The Investigation (NIA) chargesheeted two more "dreaded" naxals in the 2018 Bihar case of the abduction and murder of Naresh Singh Bhokta by cadres of the banned outfit.

The agency filed the fresh chargesheet on Friday. The fourth supplementary chargesheet filed takes the total number of accused chargesheeted in the case to

The two chargesheeted accused have been identified as Anil Yadav alias Ankush alias Lavkush of Gaya district of Bihar, and Pramod Mishra alias Sohan Da alias BB Ji of Aurangabad district of the

As per the NIA, both the accused were notorious Naxal terrorists with various criminal cases registered against them in different police stations of Bihar and Jharkhand under the Indian Penal Code, Arms Act and Activities (Prevention) Act.

The duo was arrested in the instant case in February this year by the NIA, which had taken over the investigation in June 2022. NIA inves tigations have revealed that Pramod Mishra, then CCM and later Polit Bureau Member of the banned naxal organisation had directed other cadres of the terrorist group.

AFFIDAVIT

KANEEZ FATIMA NARGIS, W/O-SHAMSUL HODA, D.O.B -27-01-1947 Village- Rajo P.O-Sanahpur, P.S-Singhwara, Dist-Darbhanga, Bihar-847307 have changed my name to KANIZ FATAMA NARGIS vide affidavit No-109 dated-31.07.2024 for all purposes.

NOTICE TO WHOM IT MAY

It is hereby informed to General Public through this notice that Original Registered Sale Deed dated 23.12.1985 (Deed No.23076) executed by Sri.Pramod Kumar son of Sri.Chotey Lal Jain infavour of Sri.Sukhdeo Narayan Dixit for an area of 01 Katta, relating to the property situated at Mauza-Kumrahar, P.S. Bahadurpur, district-Muzaffarpur, under Thana No.402, Khata No.197, Ward No.2, Survey Plot No.505 was lost in the office of Sri. Amit Raj son of Sri. Ram Jeewan Prasad Singh. A Sanha dated 11/08/2024 was also lodged regarding the loss of the aforesaid deed in Karja Police Station, Muzaffarpur.

Presently the aforesaid property is to be mortgaged with Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd, Hence If any one finds the aforesaid deed or is in possession of that deed he/she may return it to the undersigned. Further if anyone has any objection regarding the mortgage of the property above-mentioned, he/she may raise it within 14 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned otherwise it will be deemed that no one has any objection/claim regarding the mortgage of the aforesaid

SUBHDEEP DAS Panel Advocate Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

20 coaches of Sabarmati Express derail near Kanpur Railways hints at sabotage

KANPUR (UP) : Twenty coaches of the Ahmedabadbound Sabarmati Express passenger train derailed near Govindpuri station in Kanpur early Saturday after the engine hit an "object placed on the track". Agencies are investigating the possible involvement of anti-social elements in the incident, railway officials said.

There were no casualties in the derailment that occurred between Kanpur and Bhimsen railway stations at around 2.35 am, disrupting traffic on the route. According to the Railways, seven trains were cancelled and three were diverted due to the derailment. Railway Minister

Ashwini Vaishnaw said that the Intelligence Bureau and Uttar Pradesh police were looking into the incident and arrangements were being made for the onward journey of passengers. In a post on X, Vaishnaw said, "The engine of Sabarmati Express (Varanasi to Amdavad) hit an object on the track and derailed near Kanpur at 02:35 am today.

snarp hit marks are observed. Evidence is protected. IB and UP police are also working on it. No injuries to passengers or staff. Train arranged for passengers for onward journey to Amdavad." Asked about incident, Police Commissioner, Kanpur, Akhil Kumar told PTI that it "is premature to reach a conclusion on whether it is an accident or an act of mischief, but

AFFIDAVIT

I AWANISH KUMAR - S/o Late Maheshwar Prasad Address - East Laxmi Nagar Khemam Chak, P-O-East Laxmi Nagar P.S. Ramkrishna Nagar, Patna Present Address Village Musehari, P.o-Samhota Police Station - Kopa District - Saran Affidavit No-2217 Date 12-08-2024 Now my present address is my permanent address.

AFFIDAVIT

I Namrata Kalyani D/o Sri Nand Narayan Upadhyay, Vill-Mangrao, P.S.-Kachwa, Distt.-Rohtas (Bihar) do hereby solemnly affirm and declare a per aff. No. 8657 dt. 17.08.2024 that before marriage I am known by Namrata Kalyani which is mentioned in my Matriculation Certificate. After marriage I am known by Namrata Dwivedy. My name is mentioned in my Aadhar, Pan Card, Driving Licence and Bank Account etc. Now I will be known as Namrata Dwivedy for all future and legal purposes.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Neha Kumar, W/o Rahul Kumar Singh, D/o Mano Kumar, R/o-Village-Bheldi P.O.-Bheldi, Distt.-Saran, Bihar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as per affidavit. No.-85 dt. 16.8.2024 that my name is documents as Neha Kumari which is wrong. As per Aadhai Card my correct name is Neha Singh which is ture/correc Neha Kumari and Neha Singh are one and same person that am self From now I will be known as Neha Singh for al futrue and legal purposes.



it could be anything".

"The loco pilot told the police that he had seen something on the tracks from a distance and he immediately applied the emergency brakes that resulted in the derailment, but he failed to elaborate on what he saw," Kumar said that no FIR had been lodged in this connection till Saturday evening as the police had not received a written complaint from the railways so far. Railway Board officials

said the involvement of miscreants or anti-social elements is being looked into as prima facie it appears that the engine hit an object "placed on the track".

"We found a foreign material near the 16th coach of the train. Looking at the size of the damaged portion of the cattle guard of the engine, it seems that the engine hit this foreign object and derailed," an official "The loco pilot said that some boulder hit the cattle guard (front portion) of the engine which got badly damaged and bent," another official said. On the same track at 1.20 am, a Patna-Indore train crossed uninterrupted, Railway Board officials said. "A piece of iron which was allegedly placed on the tracks resulting in train derailment has been found about 70 to 80 yards away from the incident site and no dragging signs were there," the police commis-The passensioner said. gers of the Sabarmati Express (19168) were sleeping when the train stopped after a loud noise. As the train halted, panic-stricken passengers started pouring out of coaches.

Most of them sat near the railway track waiting for help and called their family members to inform them about the incident. "Shortly after the train

departed from the Kanpur railway station, we heard a loud noise and the coach started shaking. I got very scared but the train stopped," one of the passengers Vikas told PTI video. Vikas, who boarded the

train from Varanasi and was headed for Ahmedabad, said that the train was moving at a very slow speed when it got derailed. "The police came

almost an hour after the incident. We are waiting with our luggage on the side of the adjacent railway track," said another passenger. Uttar Pradesh Relief Commissioner GS Naveen

Kumar said, "Buses have been arranged for the passengers along with alternative arrangements for transportation and all passengers have been evacuated from the spot. North Central Railway

(NCR) senior public relations officer Shashikant Tripathi said an eight-coach MEMU train departed from Kanpur to the accident site to carry passengers back to Kanpur so that further arrangements could be made to send them to their respective destina-The Railways has issued the following helpline numbers:- Prayagraj: 0532-2408128, 0532-2407353, 0512-2323018, Kanpur: 0512-2323015, Mirzapur:

'Will ensure 100% purchase of crops at MSP," says Haryana CM Saini

CHANDIGARH (HARYANA) : Haryana Chief Minister Nayab Singh Saini on Saturday said that the government will ensure 100 per cent purchase of crops at MSP (Minimum Support Price).

"The son of a farmer has come here today to express his gratitude. We decided that within Haryana, the government will ensure the 100 per cent purchase of crops at MSP (Minimum Support Price)," Saini said in a farmers association meeting

in Chandigarh. Saini further emphasised that the government had purchased crops at MSP "The double-engine government has ensured the purchase of 50 lakh 65,264 metric tons of millet at MSP (Minimum Support Price). Additionally, 33 lakh 52,000 metric tons of mustard have also been purchased at MSP," the Haryana chief minister said. "I am pleased to inform you that our government has also ensured the purchase of 96,000 metric tons of sunflower at MSP over the past 10 years," he said. Haryana Government decided to procure all crops at Minimum Support Price (MSP). 10 crops namely Ragi, Soybean, Kalatil (Nigerseed), Safflower, Barley, Maize, Jowar, Jute, Khopra and Moong

(Summer) was procured at

MSP in the state.

Himachal CM Sukhu lays foundation for various development projects amounting to Rs, 184 crore

Himachal CM Sukhu lays foundation for various development projects amounting to Rs, 184 crore ANI | Updated: Aug 17,

2024 18:18 IST (Himachal Shimla Pradesh) [India], August 17 (ANI): Chief Minister Sukhvinder Singh Sukhu on Saturday inaugurated and laid the foundation stones for

various development projects amounting to Rs. 184 crore in Hamirpur district. He laid the foundation stone for a state-of-the-art Multipurpose Sports Complex at Kharidi in Nadaun, being developed with an outlay of Rs. 65

This modern facility will feature an eight-lane swimming pool, a shooting range dedicated areas for wrestling, boxing, Kabaddi, yoga, table tennis, and bad-

The CM said that the State Government was constructing such multipurpose sports complexes in other parts of the state to channel the energy of the youth in the right direction.

Speaking on the occasion, the CM emphasized the importance of sports in encouraging youth to refrain from drugs and promoting a healthy and active lifestyle.

"This sports complex will be a symbol of our commitment to nurturing talent and ensuring the physical and mental well-being of our youth," he said.

The CM also laid the foundation for setting up two farmers' training centres at Dhanpur (Bara) and another at the Agriculture Complex in Hamirpur, at a cost of Rs 4.50 crore.

"These centres are envisioned as hubs for empowering farmers through knowledge dissemination, skill development, and the adoption of modern agricultural practices," he said. The training programs

will cover areas such as minor irrigation techniques, crop diversification, and advanced vegetable production methods.

Furthermore, the centres will play a pivotal role in the formation and strengthening of Krishak Vikas Associations (KVAs) and Farmer Producer Organizations (FPOs), transforming them into sustainable business entities.

Nedumbassery transnational organ trade racket: NIA charge sheets four

NEW DELHI : The National Investigation Agency (NIA) Saturday charge sheeted four accused belonging to a transnational organ trade racket busted in Kerala's Nedumbassery. While three accused, identified Sabith Korukulath Nasar Sajith Shyam and Bellamkonda Prasad have arrested, the fourth accused Madhu Jayakumar.

Sukhu also performed foundation stones of widening and strengthening of five roads viz. Rs. 35 crore Pattha-Salauni-Deothsidh, Rs. 49 crore Rangas-Kangu-Dhaneta road, Rs. 5.67 crore Gandiyan-Badaitar road and Paniyala-Kashmir Dhaneta-Barsar roads to be made at a cost of Rs 16 crore

which would provide improved and efficient transportation facilities to the people of the area. The Chief Minister inaugurated a Centre of Excellence at Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Bara, established at

Rs 1.31 crore.

This facility aims to provide high-quality vegetable saplings to farmers in Hamirpur district and surrounding areas, with a production capacity of 3.50 lakh saplings annually, covering 1,400 hectares of agricultural land of the progressive

He said that the state government was dedicated to strengthening the rural economy. To support this, naturally grown wheat at Rs 40 per kg and maize at Rs 30 per kg would be purchased.

Moreover, the minimum support price for cow milk to Rs 45 per litre and for buffalo milk from Rs 47 to Rs 55

Additionally, a state-ofthe-art milk processing plant is being established at Daghwar in Kangra district at a cost of Rs 250 crore.

This fully automated facility will have an initial capacity of 1.50 lakh litres per day (LLPD), with the potential to expand up to three LLPDs.

Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd "A"
Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru
560095, Karnataka Branch Office: 4th Floor, Rishi
Tech Park, Premises No. 020360, Plot No. DH 6/2,
Action Area 1D, New Town-700160, Kolkata

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS, the authorized officer of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank, under the Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notices to the borrower(s)/ Co-borrower (s) calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned against the respective names together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices, along with future interest as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date

Of	of payment and/ or realisation.				
Sr No		Name of Borrower/ Co-Borrower/Guarantor/ Mortgagor	13(2) Notice Date/ Outstanding Due (in Rs.) as on	Date & Type of Possession	
1	362523011 0000004	1) M/s Singh Pashu Aahar Kendra c/o Prop. Pramod	16.03.2024	13.08.2024	
		Kumar Singh 2) Pramod Kumar Singh 3) Pooja Singh	Rs. 60,10,098.12/- as on 15.03.2024	Symbolic Possession	

and parcel of Land admeasuring an area of 04 + 2.226 Dismil situated at Mauza – Mirjapur, Anchal + Thana – Sasaram, Thana No. 139, Ward No.34, Khata No. 70, Khesra No.174, District – Sasaram and all improvements thereon.

Boundaries as per Deed No. 12855:

East: Nij Manmokir; West: Late Rambachan Singh Plot No. 176, 175 North: Nij Manmokiran; South: Rasta 6 Ft. wide Manmokir Chhore Hai Boundaries as per Deed No. 9363:

East: Nij Hira Singh and Anil Singh; West: Late Ram Bacchan Singh Plot No. 176, 175; North: Manik Mahto Plot No. 164; South: Nij Mokir Aleha

The Property belongs to Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh S/o Nandu Singh i.e. No.2 among you vide Registered Sale Deed No. 12855 dated: 03.11.2010 & 9363 dated: 13.07.2011. Whereas the Borrower's/Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors

nentioned herein above have failed to repay hereby given to the Borrower's mentioned herein above in particular and to the Public in general that the authorised officer of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank has taken possession of the properties/secured assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned above. The Borrower's and Co-Borrower's/Mortgagor's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The Borrower's/Co-Borrower's/Guarantor's/ Mortgagors mentioned herein above in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid properties/Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/ Secured assets will be subject to the charge of Ujjivan Small

Finance Bank. Place: Bihar

Authorised Office For. Ujjivan Small Finance Bank

Pranch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, Landmark Building, 4th Floor, 228A, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata 700020. CIN No: L65190GJ1994PLC021012, www.icicibank.com

The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation. Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcemen of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property Any dealings with the property will be subject to charges of ICICI Bank Limited. Date of Demand Name of

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

l	No.	Borrower(s)/ Loan Account Number	Date of Symbolic Possession	Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs)	Branch	
		Poonam Devi/ Vikash Kumar Singh/ Ashok Kumar Singh/ Flat No. 401, Fourth Floor Vanita Vihar, Near D.P.S School, D.P.S More District Patna Bihar Patna-801503/ LBPTN00005075356	Nigam, Mouza Mainpura, Sub Registry office Patna Sadar, District Registry office Patna, District Patna, Bihar (Admeasuring an Area of 1 Katha 5 Dhur I.e.	April 22, 2024 Rs. 96,46,418/-	Patna	

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/guarantors(s) is/are hereby issued a 30 day Notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold after 30 days from the date of publishing this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Date: August 17, 2024 Place: Patna

:. Sincerely Authorised Signatory For ICICI Bank Ltd.

SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD. Registered Office: 501, Salcon Aurum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025 CIN: U65900DL2020PLC366027

AUCTION NOTICE

The following borrowers of Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. are hereby informed that Gold Loan/s availed by them from the Bank have not been adjusted by them despite various demands and notices including individual notices issued by the Bank. All borrowers are hereby informed that it has been decided to auction the Gold ornaments kept as security with the Bank and accordingly 28.08.2024 has been fixed as the date of auction at 03:00 pm in the branch premises from where the loan was availed. All, including the borrowers, account holders and public at large can participate in this auction on as per the terms

l	Branch	Account No.	Actt Holder name	Father's/ Spouse Name	Address	Ac opening Date	Payoff
	indira Puram	101942517093	RITESH K PANDEY	S/O JAI PRAKASH PANDEY	KACHAINIYABUXAR BIHAR 802126	20/02/2024	399700.08
	Auction date is 28 08 2024 @ 03:00 nm						

The Bank reserves the right to delete any account from the auction or cancel the auction without any prior notice.

MYK